CONSENT ONLY ITEM

STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION

February 14, 2024

TOPIC: Colorado Online Summer 2024 Pooled Section Common Course Material Fees

PRESENTED BY: Mark Superka, Vice Chancellor, Finance and Administration

RELATIONSHIP TO THE STRATEGIC PLAN:

Redefine Our Value Proposition Through Accessibility, Affordability, Quality, Accountability, Resource
Development, and Operational Excellence.

EXPLANATION:

With the transition to Colorado Online, common course materials and fees are necessary for pooled
sections that may have students from any of the System colleges. The Academic Departments across the
System including State Discipline Chairs, Department Chairs and faculty select the course materials to be
used in the Colorado Online pooled sections for their discipline. During the transition period over the
next fiscal year, this process will occur for future terms as courses transition from CCC-Online to
Colorado Online.

For the summer 2024 term, we are submitting the student fees for these pooled Colorado Online sections

for Board approval. Table 4 below outlines the new fees for Colorado Online@ pooled sections beginning
with the summer 2024 term, along with a brief explanation for why the new fee is requested.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Board approve the fees listed in Table 4.



Table 4

COLORADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
RECOMMENDED NEW FEE RATES FOR FY 2023-24
Beginning Summer 2024

All figures are displayed as per credit hour unless otherwise noted

SYSTEM WIDE FEE INCREASES

NEW COURSE/PROGRAM SPECIFIC PASS THROUGH MATERIALS AND SERVICE FEES

College

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Course #

ACC1011

ACC1012

ACC1015

ACC1025

ACC1031

ACC1038

ACC2045

ANT2550

BIO2121

BIO2121

BUS1002

BUS1016

CAD1101

CAD1102

CIS1028

Course Name

Financial Accounting

Managerial Accounting

Payroll Accounting

Computerized
Accounting

Income Tax

Payroll and Sales Tax

Computerized Acct:
Prof Pkg

Medical Anthropology

SS3
Botany w/Lab: SC1

Botany w/Lab: SC1

Entrepreneurial
Operations

Personal Finance

Computer Aided
Drafting /2Dl
Computer Aided
Drafting /2DlII

Operating System

FY24
Fee

$129.70
$129.70
$161.38
$120.82
$197.12
$161.38
$111.32
$35.30
$92.46
$175.00
$61.73
$52.94
$64.35
$64.35

$123.48

Frequency

Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course
Per Course

Per Course

Explanation

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Lab Kit Fee

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee



Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

CIS1030

CIS1035

CIS1040

C1S2002

CIS2018

C1S2020

C1S2046

CIS2067

CI1S2068

CNG1042

CNG2001

COM1260

CRJ2009

CRJ2025

CRJ2031

CSC1020

CSC1061

CSC2017

CSC2025

CSC2046

Introduction to Internet

Complete Word
Processing

MS Outlook
Animated Project Mgt
Adv. PC Applications

Fundamentals of UNIX

Oracle Database
Admin |

Mgmt of Information
Systems

Systems Analysis and
Design

Intro to Cloud
Computing

Linux Configuration
(0S)

Communication in
Health Care

Criminal Investigation |

Crisis Intervention

Intro to Forensic Sci/
Criminalist

Prob Solving (software
pckg)

Computer Sci ll:
(Language)

Adv. Python
Programming
Computer
Arch/Assembly
Language

Mobile App
Development

$189.55
$148.39
$148.39
$47.51

$148.39
$142.54
$51.59
$162.90
$55.22

$123.48
$191.26
$60.17
$79.80
$49.80
$47.51

$99.64
$47.51

$59.19

$47.51

$67.45

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee



Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

CUA1005

CUA1054

CUA1056

CUA2062

CWB1030

CwWB2008

CwB2021

ECO2045

ENV1010

FIN1010

FIN1060

FRE1011

FRE1012

FRE2011

FRE2012

GER1011

GER1012

HI1S2005

H1S2200

HPR1006

Food Service
Concepts/Mgmt Skills

Intro to Business of
Catering

Nutrition/Hospitality
Prof

Purchasing/Hospitality
Mgt

Web Editing Tools:
(Editor)

Web App Dev: (Dev
Tool(s))

Tech Foundations E-
Commerce

Environmental
Economics

Natural Disasters: SC2
Introduction to Finance
Consumer Economics
French Language |
French Language Il
French Language Il
French Language IV
German Language |

German Language I

Women in World
History: HI1

History of Latin
America: HI1

Customer Service in
Healthcare

$47.51
$21.72
$44.80
$47.51
$38.76
$49.80
$47.51
$48.50
$85.52
$47.51
$120.87
$145.70
$145.70
$145.70
$145.70
$145.70
$145.70
$36.65
$47.51

$48.33

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee



Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

HPR1039

HPR3010

HWE1050

JOU2041

LTN1001

MAN1017

MAN2012

MANZ2043

MAR2020

MAT1400

MAT2540

MAT2560

MAT2561

MUS1067

PBH2015

PHT1012

PHT1015

PHT1016

PHY 1105

PHY 1105

Medical Terminology
Ql in Health Care:

Human Nutrition

Feature and Magazine
Writing

Intro to Library Services

Time Management
Negotiation/Conflict
Resolution

Project Management in
Action

Principles of
Advertising

Survey of Calculus:
MA1

Linear Algebra

Differential Equations

Diff Eq/Engineer Application:
MA1

Music Business |

Intro to Public Health

Pharmacy Law and
Ethics

Pharmacology |

Pharmacology Il
Conceptual Physics w/Lab:
SC1

Conceptual Physics w/Lab:
SCH1

$92.65
$176.43
$92.65
$48.87
$209.17
$15.38
$70.59
$120.87
$116.22
$97.73
$97.73
$97.73
$97.73
$20.67
$65.06
$55.22
$133.04
$133.04
$171.95

$119.45

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Lab Kit Fee

Digital Content Fee



Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

Colorado Online@
Pooled Sections

PHY1111

PHY1111

PHY1112

PHY1112

POS2005

PSY1005

PSY1016

PSY2105

PSY2107

PSY2222

PSY2331

PSY2332

PSY2333

PSY2441

PSY2552

PSY2661

PSY2770

PSY2771

SOC2031

WST2100

Physics Alg-Based I/Lab:
SCH1

Physics Alg-Based I/Lab:
SCH1

Physics Alg-Based Il/Lab:
SCH1

Physics Alg-Based Il/Lab:
SCH1

International Relations:
SS1

Psych Workplace
Relationships

Stress Management

Psychology of Gender:
SS3

Human Sexuality: SS3
Psychology of Death/Dying:

SS3

Positive Psychology:
SS3

Psychology of
Adjustment

Health Psychology:
SS3

Child Development:
SS3

Abnormal Psychology:
SS3

Brain and Behavior

Intro to Forensic Psychology

Psychology of Personality:
SS3

Sociology-Deviant
Behavior:SS3

Women & Social Action: SS3

$107.86
$82.81
$82.81
$112.81
$49.83
$47.51
$78.74
$133.04
$55.22
$55.22
$70.59
$52.94
$74.93
$77.95
$83.98
$60.52
$81.45
$76.02
$70.59

$73.31

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Per Course

Lab Kit Fee

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Lab Kit Fee

Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee
Digital Content Fee

Digital Content Fee
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