STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION

February 14, 2024

TOPIC: Colorado Online Summer 2024 Pooled Section Common Course Material Fees

PRESENTED BY: Mark Superka, Vice Chancellor, Finance and Administration

RELATIONSHIP TO THE STRATEGIC PLAN:

Redefine Our Value Proposition Through Accessibility, Affordability, Quality, Accountability, Resource Development, and Operational Excellence.

EXPLANATION:

With the transition to Colorado Online, common course materials and fees are necessary for pooled sections that may have students from any of the System colleges. The Academic Departments across the System including State Discipline Chairs, Department Chairs and faculty select the course materials to be used in the Colorado Online pooled sections for their discipline. During the transition period over the next fiscal year, this process will occur for future terms as courses transition from CCC-Online to Colorado Online.

For the summer 2024 term, we are submitting the student fees for these pooled Colorado Online sections for Board approval. Table 4 below outlines the new fees for Colorado Online@ pooled sections beginning with the summer 2024 term, along with a brief explanation for why the new fee is requested.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Board approve the fees listed in Table 4.

Table 4
COLORADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
RECOMMENDED NEW FEE RATES FOR FY 2023-24

Beginning Summer 2024

All figures are displayed as per credit hour unless otherwise noted

SYSTEM WIDE FEE INCREASES

NEW COURSE/PROGRAM SPECIFIC PASS THROUGH MATERIALS AND SERVICE FEES

NEW COOKSET ROCKAM OF ESTITO FASS THROUGH MATERIALS AND SERVICE FEES						
College	Course #	Course Name	FY24 Fee	Frequency	Explanation	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1011	Financial Accounting	\$129.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1012	Managerial Accounting	\$129.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1015	Payroll Accounting	\$161.38	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1025	Computerized Accounting	\$120.82	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1031	Income Tax	\$197.12	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC1038	Payroll and Sales Tax	\$161.38	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ACC2045	Computerized Acct: Prof Pkg	\$111.32	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ANT2550	Medical Anthropology SS3	\$35.30	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	BIO2121	Botany w/Lab: SC1	\$92.46	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	BIO2121	Botany w/Lab: SC1	\$175.00	Per Course	Lab Kit Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	BUS1002	Entrepreneurial Operations	\$61.73	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	BUS1016	Personal Finance	\$52.94	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CAD1101	Computer Aided Drafting /2DI	\$64.35	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CAD1102	Computer Aided Drafting /2DII	\$64.35	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS1028	Operating System	\$123.48	Per Course	Digital Content Fee	

Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS1030	Introduction to Internet	\$189.55	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS1035	Complete Word Processing	\$148.39	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS1040	MS Outlook	\$148.39	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2002	Animated Project Mgt	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2018	Adv. PC Applications	\$148.39	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2020	Fundamentals of UNIX	\$142.54	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2046	Oracle Database Admin I	\$51.59	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2067	Mgmt of Information Systems	\$162.90	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CIS2068	Systems Analysis and Design	\$55.22	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CNG1042	Intro to Cloud Computing	\$123.48	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CNG2001	Linux Configuration (OS)	\$191.26	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	COM1260	Communication in Health Care	\$60.17	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CRJ2009	Criminal Investigation I	\$79.80	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CRJ2025	Crisis Intervention	\$49.80	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CRJ2031	Intro to Forensic Sci/ Criminalist	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CSC1020	Prob Solving (software pckg)	\$99.64	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CSC1061	Computer Sci II: (Language)	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CSC2017	Adv. Python Programming	\$59.19	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CSC2025	Computer Arch/Assembly Language	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CSC2046	Mobile App Development	\$67.45	Per Course	Digital Content Fee

Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CUA1005	Food Service Concepts/Mgmt Skills	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CUA1054	Intro to Business of Catering	\$21.72	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CUA1056	Nutrition/Hospitality Prof	\$44.80	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CUA2062	Purchasing/Hospitality Mgt	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CWB1030	Web Editing Tools: (Editor)	\$38.76	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CWB2008	Web App Dev: (Dev Tool(s))	\$49.80	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	CWB2021	Tech Foundations E- Commerce	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ECO2045	Environmental Economics	\$48.50	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	ENV1010	Natural Disasters: SC2	\$85.52	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FIN1010	Introduction to Finance	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FIN1060	Consumer Economics	\$120.87	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FRE1011	French Language I	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FRE1012	French Language II	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FRE2011	French Language III	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	FRE2012	French Language IV	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	GER1011	German Language I	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	GER1012	German Language II	\$145.70	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HIS2005	Women in World History: HI1	\$36.65	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HIS2200	History of Latin America: HI1	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HPR1006	Customer Service in Healthcare	\$48.33	Per Course	Digital Content Fee

Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HPR1039	Medical Terminology	\$92.65	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HPR3010	QI in Health Care:	\$176.43	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	HWE1050	Human Nutrition	\$92.65	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	JOU2041	Feature and Magazine Writing	\$48.87	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	LTN1001	Intro to Library Services	\$209.17	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAN1017	Time Management	\$15.38	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAN2012	Negotiation/Conflict Resolution	\$70.59	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAN2043	Project Management in Action	\$120.87	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAR2020	Principles of Advertising	\$116.22	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAT1400	Survey of Calculus: MA1	\$97.73	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAT2540	Linear Algebra	\$97.73	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAT2560	Differential Equations	\$97.73	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MAT2561	Diff Eq/Engineer Application: MA1	\$97.73	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	MUS1067	Music Business I	\$20.67	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PBH2015	Intro to Public Health	\$65.06	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHT1012	Pharmacy Law and Ethics	\$55.22	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHT1015	Pharmacology I	\$133.04	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHT1016	Pharmacology II	\$133.04	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1105	Conceptual Physics w/Lab: SC1	\$171.95	Per Course	Lab Kit Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1105	Conceptual Physics w/Lab: SC1	\$119.45	Per Course	Digital Content Fee

Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1111	Physics Alg-Based I/Lab: SC1	\$107.86	Per Course	Lab Kit Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1111	Physics Alg-Based I/Lab: SC1	\$82.81	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1112	Physics Alg-Based II/Lab: SC1	\$82.81	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PHY1112	Physics Alg-Based II/Lab: SC1	\$112.81	Per Course	Lab Kit Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	POS2005	International Relations: SS1	\$49.83	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY1005	Psych Workplace Relationships	\$47.51	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY1016	Stress Management	\$78.74	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2105	Psychology of Gender: SS3	\$133.04	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2107	Human Sexuality: SS3	\$55.22	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2222	Psychology of Death/Dying: SS3	\$55.22	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2331	Positive Psychology: SS3	\$70.59	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2332	Psychology of Adjustment	\$52.94	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2333	Health Psychology: SS3	\$74.93	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2441	Child Development: SS3	\$77.95	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2552	Abnormal Psychology: SS3	\$83.98	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2661	Brain and Behavior	\$60.52	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2770	Intro to Forensic Psychology	\$81.45	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	PSY2771	Psychology of Personality: SS3	\$76.02	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	SOC2031	Sociology-Deviant Behavior:SS3	\$70.59	Per Course	Digital Content Fee
Colorado Online@ Pooled Sections	WST2100	Women & Social Action: SS3	\$73.31	Per Course	Digital Content Fee